:Annual Taxpayer Transparency Improvéméﬁt‘tbis'tii*fct Report District #63

A

Saline-County Praperty Owners' Mumpurpose lmErggéméht District

1 Nameof recorded district No. 63 (King's Crossing Project) Ry _R’:i"j‘!f:'e o
' Formation Statute__ ATk _Ark. Code Ann. 14-93-101 et seq My Ll
- Infrastruct m”‘”wm At I:
2. Purpose &f the dIStrlCt nfrastructure 3 9

3. Contracts-.bllgatlons (Contractorsbusmess name & phorie number) BY.. 74 ‘
None. - " ‘74 L

4. Curent Indebtedness & Bond Indebtedriess {per-most recerit records)

Narne of Payee - Amount Owed Payoff/Mathrity Date
Duke Family Lirmited Parinership LLLP ~ $415,945.21 January 28, 2036
T | . s,
N _ $

‘5, 3 6‘u't‘sa'f;ajh‘“g # of Delinquent Asséssiénts/Responsible Delinquent Coliector
#ofParcels __ Q _
$Total____ 0
Delinquent Collector, bavid' F. Menz

6. District Commissioners

Namé Phone # Name: Phone #
Cathy Girard (501) 960-7589
Frank Battistone ~ (501) 247-9812
Lorne Gladden (501) 499-0298
| 7. -Annual Meeting ___None. ,, |
:Date Time Location

.' 8. Dist'ric.t Kssé‘;sor {Administrator) .
| Name__Improvement Districts, Inc. . Phone_(501) 225-1236
9. Payee for Distribution from.'(:o"unt'y. Treasurer
Name_Duke Family Limited Part'nership LLLP . phone._(501) 860-1262
10. Delinquent Pe‘r;alfy (%6) & Cbstf.(s')’charges to property ownér
-9% 10% % 10%
‘11, “Method used.to Calculate Assessments (Flat Fee per: acre,Per structure, etc:) .
Benefits: accrumg to the real. property within the: District from the constructlon
of improvements.

12 Statement of {ncome and Expenditure Activlty {Attachments- balance sheet/bank statements)
See attached

Completed 8y;_-David F. Menz
. PriAtN;

(‘/. W;—%( pate_January 27, 2016
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4:30 AM Saline Co. POID #63 - Kings Crossing
0127116 Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis January through December 2015
Type Date Num Name Amount Balance
Int Income - 1st Security
Deposit 01/31/2015 Interest 3.97 3.97
Deposit 02/28/2015 Interest 0.80 47
Deposit 03/31/2015 Interest 0.52 5.29
Deposit 04/30/2015 Interest 0.55 5.84
Deposit 05/31/2015 Interest 0.86 6.70
Deposit 06/30/2015 Interest 2.36 9.06
Deposit 07/31/2015 Interest 3.91 12.97
Deposit 08/31/2015 Interest 3.98 16.95
Deposit 09/30/2015 Interest 3.86 20.81
Daposit 10/31/2015 Interest 3.90 247
Deposit 11/30/2015 Interest 415 28.86
Deposit 12/31/2015 Interest 432 33.18
Total int Income - 1st Security 33.18 33.18
Assessments
Invoice 01/03/2015 129 01 - 840-05520-001 399.00 399.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 130 02 399.00 798.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 131 04 - 840-05520-004 399.00 1,197.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 132 05 - 840-05520-005 399.00 1,596.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 133 06 399.00 1,995.00
Invoice 01/03/2016 134 56 - 840-05520-056 399.00 2,394.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 135 57 - 840-05520-057 399.00 2,793.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 136 58 --840-05520-058 399.00 3,192.00
invoice 01/03/2015 137 59 - 840-05520-059 399.00 3,591.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 138 60 - 840-05520-060 399.00 3,990.00
invoice 01/03/2015 139 61~ 840-05520-061 399.00 4,389.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 140 62 - 840-05520-062 399.00 4,788.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 141 63 - 840-05520-063 399.00 5,187.00
Invoice 01/03/2016 142 64 - 840-05520-064 399.00 5,586.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 143 65 - 840-05520-065 399.00 6,985.00
Invoice 01/03,2015 144 66 - 840-05520-056 399.00 6,384.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 145 67 - 840-05520-067 399.00 6,783.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 146 68 - 840-05520-068 399.00 7,182.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 147 69 - 840-05520-069 399.00 7,581.00
invoice 01/03/2015 148 70-SHY -399.00 7,980.00
{nvoice 01/03/2015 149 71 - 800-05520-071 399.00 8,379.00
Invoice 01/03/2016 150 72 - 840-05520-072 399,00 8,778.00
invoice 01/03/2016 151 07 - 840-05520-007 389.00 9,167.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 152 08 - 840-05520-008 389.00 9,556.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 1563 09 - 840-05520-009 389.00 9,945.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 154 10 - 840-05520-010 389.00 10,334.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 155 100 - 840-05520-100 389.00 10,723.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 156 101 - 840-05520-101 389.00 11,112.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 157 102 - 840-05520-102 389.00 11,501.00
Invoice 01/03/2016 158 103 - 840-05520-103 389.00 11,890.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 159 104 - 840-05520-104 389.00 12,279.00
Invoice 01/03/20156 160 105 - 840-05520-105 389.00 12;668.00
- Invoice 01/03/2015 161 106 - 840-05520-106 389.00 13,057.00
Invoice: 01/03/2015 162 107 - 840-05620-107 389.00 13,446.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 163 108 - 840-05520-108 389.00 13,835.00.
Invoice 01/03/2015 164 109 - 840-05520-109 389.00 14,224.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 165 11 - 840-05520-011 389.00 14,613.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 166 110 - 840-05520-110 389.00 15,002.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 167 111 - 840-05520-111 389.00 15,391.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 168 112 - 840-05520-112 389.00 15,780.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 169 113-Woodali 389.00 16,169.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 170 114 - 840-05520-114 389.00 16,558.00
Invoice 01/03/2016. 171 115 - 840-05520-115 389.00 16,947.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 172 116 - 840-05520-116 389.00 17,336.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 173 117 - 840-05520-117 389.00 17,725.00
Invoice 010%2015 174 118 - 840-05520-118 389.00 18,114.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 175 119 - 840-05520-119 389.00 18,503.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 176 120R - 840-05520-... 389.00 18,892.00
invoice 01/03/2015 177 121 - 840-05520-121 389.00 19,281.00
invoice 01/03/2015 178 122 - 840-05520-122 389.00 19,670.00
invoice 01/03/2015 179 123 - 840-05520-123 389.00 20,059.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 180 124 - 840-05520-124 389.00 20,448.00
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4:30 AM Saline Co. POID #63 - Kings Crossing
01/27/16 Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis January through December 2015
Type Date Num Name Amount ‘Balance
Invoice 01/03/12015 181 125 .- 840-05520-125 389.00 20,837.00
invoice 01/03/2015 182 126 - 840-05520-126 389.00 21,226.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 183 127 389.00 21,615.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 184 128 - 840-05520-128 389.00 22,004.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 ‘185 129 - 840-05520-129 389.00 22,383.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 186 13 - 840-05520-013 389.00 22,782.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 187 14 - 840-05520-014 389.00 23,171.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 188 15 389.00 23,560.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 189 16 - 840-05520-016 389.00 23,849.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 190 17 - 840-05520-017 389.00 24,338.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 191 18 - 840-05520-018 389.00 24,727.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 192 19 - 840-05520-019 389.00 25,116.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 193 20 - 840-05520-020 389.00 25,505.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 184 21 - 840-05520-021 389.00 25,894.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 195 22 - 840-05520-022 389.00 26,283.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 196 23 - 840:05520-023 389.00 26,672.00
Invoice 01/03/2015. . 197 24-Brewer 389.00 27,061.00
Invoice 01/03/2015. 198 25 - 840-05520-025 389.00- 27,450.00
Invoice 01/032015 199 26 - 840-05520-026 389.00 27,839.00
Invoice 01/03/12015 200 27 - 840-05620-027 389.00 28,228.00
Invoice- 01/03/2015 201 28 - B40-05520-028 389.00 28,617.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 202 29 - 840-05520-029 389.00 29,006.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 203 30 - 840-05520-030 389.00 29,395.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 204 31 - 840-05520-031 389.00 29,784.00
Invoice. 01/03/2015 205 32 389.00 30,173.00
invoice 01/03/2015 206 33 - 840-05520-033 389.00 30,562:00
Invoice 01/03/2015 207 34 - 840-05520-034 389.00 30,951.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 208 35 - 840-05520-035 389.00 31,340.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 209 36 - 840-05520-036 389,00 31,729.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 210 37 - 840-05520-037 389.00 32,118.00
- Invoice 01/032015 211 38 - 840-05520-038 389.00 32,507.00
Invoice 01/032015 212 39 - 840-05520-039 389.00 32,896.00
Invoice 01/032015 213 40 - 840-05520-040 389.00 33,285.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 214 41 - 840-05520-041 389.00 33,674.00
invoice 01/032015 215 42 - 840-05520-042 389.00 34,063.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 216 43-Bohn 389.00 34,452.00
Invoice 01/0322015 217 44 - 840-05520-044 389,00 34,841.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 218 45-Rossini 389.00 35,230.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 219 46 -'840-05520-046 389.00 35,619,00
Invoice 01/032015 220 47 - 840-05520-047 389.00 36,008.00
invoice 01/03/2015 221 48 - 840-05520-048 389.00 36,397.00
invoice 01/03/2015 222 - 49 389.00 36,786.00
invoice 01/03/2015 223 50 - 840-05520-050 389.00 37,175.00
Invoice 01/032015 224 51 .- 840-05520-051 389.00 37,564.00
- Invoice 01/03/2015 225 52 - 840-05520-052 389.00 37,953.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 226 53 - 840-05520-053 389.00 38,342.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 227 54-Jones 389.00 38,731.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 228 55 - 840-05520-055 389.00 39,120.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 229 73 - 840-05520-073 389.00 39,509.00
Invoice 01/032015 230 74 - 840-05520-074 389.00 39,898.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 231 75 - 840-05520-075 389.00 40,287.00
invoice 01/0372015 232 76 - 840-05520-076 389.00 40,676.00
invoice 01/0312015 233 77 - 840-05520-077 389.00 41,085.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 234 78 - 840-05520-078 389.00 41,454.00
invoice 01/03/2015 235 79 - 840-05520-079 389.00 41,843.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 236 80 389.00 42,232.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 237 81 - 840-05520-081 389.00 42,621.00
invoice 01/03/2015 238 82 - 840-05520-082 389.00 43,010.00
invoice 01/03/2015 239 83 389.00 43,399.00
Invoice 01/03/12015 240 84 - 840-05520-084 389.00 43,788.00
invoice 01/03/2015. 241 85 - 840-05520-085 389.00 44,177.00
Invoice 01/032015 242 86 389.00 44,566.00
Invoice 01/03/2015. 243 87 389.00 44,955.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 244 88 - 840-05520-088 389.00 45,344.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 245 = 89-840-05520-089 389,00 45,733.00
Invoice 01/03/2015 246 90 389:00 46,122.00
Invoice 01032015 247 91 -'840-05520-091 389.00 46,511.00
Invoice 01/0372015 248 92R - 840-05520-0... 389.00 46,800.00
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4:30 AM Saline Co. POID #63 - Kings Crossing

012116 Transaction Detail By Account

Accrual Basls January through December 2015

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

{nvoice 01/03/2015 249 93 - 840-05520-093 389.00 47,289.00

Invoice 01/03/2015 250 94 - 840-05520-094 389.00 47,678.00

Invoice 01/03/2015 251 95 -'840-05520-095 389.00 48,067.00

Invoice 01/03/2015 252 96 389.00 48,456.00

Invoice 01/03/2015 253 97 - 840-05520-097 389:00 48,845.00

Invoice 01/03/2015 254 98 -~ 840-05520-098 389.00 49,234.00

invoice 01/03/2015 255 99 - 840-05520-099 389.00 49,623.00
Total Assessments 49,623.00 49,623.00
Penalties/interest

‘Deposit 1212312015 Salina Co Check 194.50 194.50
Totai Penalties/Interest 194.50 184.50
Interest Expense

Check 02/01/2015 1035 DFLP Bond payment -28,991.25 -28,991.25
Total Interest Expense -28,991.25 -28,991.25
Assessor's Fees

Check 11/08/2015 1036 improvement Distri... Invoice 1737 - Assessment fee -187.50 -187.50
Total Assessor's Fees -187.50 -187.50
Saline Co. Collection Fees

General Joumal 12/3172015 24 Fees retained by Saline Co -1,196.38 -1,166.38
Total Satine Co. Collection Fees -1,196.38 -1,196.38
Treasurer's Commission

Deposit 01/27/2015 9416 Excess Treas Comm 31.66 31.66

Deposit 02/27/2015 Saline Co.Check -0.44 31.22

Deposit 04/24/2015 Saline Co Check -2.65 28.57

Deposit 05/26/2015 Saline Co Check -23.26 5.31

Deposit 06/30/2015 Saline Co Check -24.65 -19.34

Deposit 07/24/12015 Saline Co Check -0.44 ~19.78

Deposit 1072212015 Saline Co Check -2.20 -21.98

Deposit 112172015 Saline Co Check -1.31 -23.29

Deposit 12/23/2015 Saline Co. Check -5.81 -29.10
Total Treasurer's Commission -29.10 -28.10

TOTAL 19,446.45 19,448.45
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FIRST SECURITY BAN,, -

P.O.

BOX 1009

314 NORTH SPRING
SEARCY, AR 72143

eeeeresrseree v *EXCLUDE-General
41129 0.5950 EX 0.000 94 6 297
SALINE COUNTY PROFPERTY OWNERS
IMPROVEMENT DIST 63 KINGS CROSSING
603 N- MARKET ST

BENTON AR 72015-3739

1
w** CHECKING *** INT CKG PUBLIC FDS
ACCOUNT NUMBER 0000799106

PREVIOUS STATEMENT BALANCE AS OF 11/30/15 ....c0oivuerncnecen .
PLUS 2 DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS ..... crrveracanasane

RIS

LESS 0. CHECKS AND OTHER DEBITS .............. ceiersanes

CURRENT STATEMENT BALANCE AS OF 12/31/15 ..........0... saeeans

NUMBER OF DAYS IN THIS STATEMENT PERIOD 31

12/31/15
0000795106

CYCLE-019

49,553.84
4,659.13

.00
54,212.97

ve* CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS w*w* .
DATE DESCRIPTION DEBITS
12/23 DEPOSIT

12/31 INTEREST PAYMENT

CREDITS
4,654.681
4.32

**v BALANCE BY DATE ***

11/30

49,553.84 12/23 54,208.65 12/31 54,212.97

PAYER FEDERAL ID NUMBER..... e ersaneans . 71-0159420
INTEREST PAID YEAR TO DATE.....cvosaesnr 33.18

AS OF 10.17.14, YOU MUST NOTIFY US WITHIN TWO BUSINESS
DAYS OF LEARNING OF LOSS/THEFT OF YOUR BUSINESS DEBIT

CARD. 1IF YOU DON'T YOU COULD BE LIABLE FOR LOSS.



